18] 45

High Speed 1-Needle Differential Feed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

ﬁmﬁ%’r%ﬁhﬁ VI

High Speed 1-Needle Differential Feed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

Al —ASHEEE Y ARAY Y REME I

.D-5430N-7

__PARTS LIST

29133907

il = et S et ) R e R e e :

No0876-05



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y2 FNZHBICEBLT
1.7 FE” WoRsSHHn

2D I 30 = I FIROA—Y Ty JICHBLTSORBEShABRERKRLET,
ZERRR REFERYA LN EBRLTEEW,
2) 01 e R—JTO" ER" OHRAEBRELTILEE,

2. ¥EMOHFK, BBERL. 01, 25F08ER, K& (BfIX— ) 2RLET,
HERO () & HBREERLTWSFERTHBE2BRLET,
4 AZAMR—VD————— Reid, BERTHIZEE2EBKRLET,



CONTENTS

H X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .................ooiviin... 1
SRR - SRR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...... ... .. ... . ... oot 3
b - KRR

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOKDRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................. 5
ShHE - L8 - THABIMR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONEINT S . ..o e e e 7
X X LITBR

5.FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ....... ... .o i 9

KEEYBER (1)
6. FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... 11
AFREYBER (2)

7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ... .. e 13

%) AR
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ... ..o, 15
RV RKERF
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS . ... . ... it 17

BEhE% ) Bk

10.WIPER COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt e e et e 18
71 73 —BitRk

11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 19
KRR

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... ...t 21
AR R

13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........ ... i, 23
ARV M AS— - REREBEBER

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORDLD~5430N) ... .....0o0vititiiii e 24
LI FEMAGR (DLD-54 3 0NA)

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD=5430N—=7) .........cc.uiuiriiiiiaiaiaa. 25
% EBEEG (DLD-5430N-78)

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLD =5430NE =7 .. ...\ttt 26
DLD-5430NE-7 HRES

17.PF-7:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM ................. 27
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF—7: BEWEAAKE (FrRIEGERME)

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ............. o 29
EEBERY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ...ttt e e e e 30

#a|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
S - SR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION | S S { Qty
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASH. Av4% 3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVAAN %Y 1
3 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v537 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASH. AV 2 YN Y )X 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 2
4 TA-TZ50705 R0 RUBBER PLUG TRy T
7 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1MTYHE - 1
8 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 06 111-02605 CORD HOLDER -1 M 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE Y} 42 1
T TT0-00619 GASKET EINEC WD EY] T
12 08 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7YY vt R 1(¥3Y) 1
13 09 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SHALL). 7Y YA 3(3ay) 1
14 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 5YN R-0 1
15 $§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa° 37" 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-Z000502-R0 RUEBER PLUG 13537 I
17 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
18 05 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASH. & A4F {93 93 1
19 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST & 417 {M IS 1)
20 110-45200 THREAD TENS10N GUIDE 5 44F (M FIIITVH (1)
21 B3214-047-000 BUBETN WINDER TENSTON DISC ] -5 95 [$3)
22 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ' & 44F {bFA9IN 3} (1)
23 110-72402 THREAD TENS1ON KUT ¥4 1 {hFagy o (1)
24 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 i
25 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VAN - 1
76 SS-4TZ0615-3SP SCREW3716-28° =6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 T
27 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MMTVH{ A 1
28 110-01500 SCREW 7-A ANTVH A MRV 1
29 05 110-72352 THREAD TENSION ASM. MYy 93 1
30 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1b#397 Fyb (1)
3T BITZ0-T25-000 ROTATTING STOPPER TVFI-9%5 778 X [@9)
32 B3129-012-A00 TENS10N SPRING 1MF3-IA % A (1)
33 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISX PRESSER 11 #3-¥ $9t9 (1)
34 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS10N D1SK 1}#3-795 (2)
35 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 1bF3-7 & - (1)
kI B3128-012-000 TAKE=UP SPRIRG YIRS [€3)
37 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hF3-7 & -2 4 (1)
38 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M3¥ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
39 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=T 1
40 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING |2 1
1T DIT09-436-000 THROAT PLATE EE] I
12 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wA¥737° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 $§-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$5%7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 113-80508 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-4 4h77H1 (B) 1
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53° 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kY D=12.5 L=4 A
47 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT XY 3/16-28 L=9 3
48 B1110-430-0A0 BED SL1DE ASM. FINEEE A 1
49 B1110-430-000 BED SL1DE A8 04R 1)
50 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN V{8 AR (1)
51 SS-6060210-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 Y55y 3/32-56 L=1.9 [¢3)
52 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT IhYFIY 4
53 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AY%9 b 3 D=5.3 1
54 02 $§8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y¥53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
55 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATYN 2391 A 1
56 02 TT0-T8702 TWO-ROLE THREAD EYELET VRIS Y] T
57 02 110-72253 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1hFIYY S 1
58 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1h#a9y F9b (1)
59 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1hF3-V35 TV A (1)
60 83129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-90" % A (1)
51 B3T32-552-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER TF3-9 95151 m
62 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-¥¥5 (2)
63 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 1bF3-7 & - )
64 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING VIS (1)
65 B3111-552-B00 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hFI-Y & -3 1 (1)
66 55-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 F3%Y 9764-40 L=5.5 M
67 02 B1113-155-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM, 1M7YH4F - 93 1
68 B1113-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1V TVHF - (1
69 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 17V 35 (2)
70 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING 17V 35 M 3 (1)
7T SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 Ty D=3.8 B=5.5 m
72 03 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING IV A 1
73 01 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ¥ IV 1A 1
74 07 M6005-350-AAA RESISTOR PACK ASM., AA FLIIN 9y AAYR 1
75 05 $5-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 #a° 29 3/16-28 L=12 1
76 05 WS=0510002-KP SPRIRG WASHER 5. 1X9.2X1.3 AEFF % 5.1K9.2X1.3 T
77 05 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 v5% 4" % 5X10.5X1 1
78 04 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUE VhN - 1
79 05 M6005-350- AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASH. FLIIN YIAFI 1
80 04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENT 10N SEAL 1 h Fa94¥-A(16) 1
3T 08 TN-3002000-EB1 LABEL(16) [SANEEZVZ PR TRT)) I
NOTE (#3) 0l....FOR DLD-5430NK-7-0B, -WB DLD-5430N-7-0B, -WB 3

02....FOR DLD-5430N DLD-5430Nf

03....FOR DLD-5430K-7-00, -W0 DLD-5430K-7-00, -0/

04.,..FOR JE JER

05....FOR DLD-5430N-7 DLD-5430N-7/

06....FOR DLD-5430K-7-0B, -W0, -WB DLD-5430K-7-08, -W0, -WBFR

07....FOR JA(FOR DLD-5430N-7) JAF (DLD-5430N-7H)

08....FOR DOMESTIC USE EHKNA

09....EXCEPT JE,DOMESTIC USE JE,ER%EL



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
- RFFEER




WF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PART RO, _ _ _ _ __ __ DESCRIPTION _________. by o A Qty _ _
1 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASH FYE VI Y 43 1
3 B1809-505-000  RUBBER FYL VT 5% A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. VYIFve v 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. DVrFVe Y 73 (N
6 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING AN S LY VYA (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF BV (n
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - I5vrnyn (1N
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ZF SN (1

10 110-02169 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. INFA4IL 73 1

11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAx¥ 9/32-28 L=16 (N

12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0y (1

14 S$S-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 L339 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

15 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT V7424 (n

16 116-02508 0IL SEAL ARV AR 1

17 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5ZMF D=14.72 W=12 73 1

18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

19 110-52107 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING YUY 7 YL AN 1

20 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 25y 1V3- #3-%9h5- 1

21 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE T IFHARR 1

22 HX-0004300-00 CLIP VAN 1

23 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1

24 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASHM. PR IR AT Y 1

25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k% F % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

26 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥535° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

27 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

28 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. LY ARYAS A5 M) (n

29 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, PRI MR LA S (n

30 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, AR VIR ML WA (nH

31 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NIFYXRF-H 3 1

32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AY7° 2939 FaGEI7IAL 1

33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 +h RY¥ PN 23V M5 L=9.6 2

34 110-03001 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN r5vr1)ayFaveye v 1

35 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

36 02 110-71354 FLYWHEEL ASH. PETRTN U3 1

37 02 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

38 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY PYYIALY 1

NOTE (732) 01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D) BRI S (A~D)

02....FOR DLD-5430N

DLD-5430NH



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOKDRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- ML - B

FAEc:




REL.NO  NOTE __ BARTNO. DESCRIPTION .. __. €y 4. ay_
1 B1405-012-000 CAP X7 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIE - UTARN 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR NIK Y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. NI - % )3 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢33 9/64-40 L=6 (1
6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NF 9R ¥ TyH41n 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE 9TV 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIF GIRAR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INeI2y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE 9 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXI #14 MY DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. NN I3 73 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIAINTT AN I3 (N
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. VYRR N B A )3 (n
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pA%Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASHM. YYRINTT AN I3~ )3 @8]
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 2TV EVAR N QS (1
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JEHINIT MY A4 )3 (1)

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASHM. b2y HVAN S VEVIVE] (n

22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25 1

24 03 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR MNEF U B 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER 853" 7 YyAa) B 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AT IIAREN 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR IR JTDASL B 1

28 05 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 Ny YRYY 134 NMOO 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A7ZAM4 D=7.94 W=10 73 1

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT I8 1

32 02 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhh AL 1

33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e72" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 06 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR NIF Y B 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT DESANALS ) 1

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. ATANIF 73 1

37 SS-81104i0-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY* 11/64-40 1L=3.5 (2)

38 110-15955 OIL SEAL SCREW ASHM. YETINIPARTT (F3) 1

39 110-15906 OIL WICK YRYT IRIPARY 2TV (1

40 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW 13y PARY {n

41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN ey 1

42 02 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. Fey -z 1

43 01 B1830-127-0A0 HOOK ASM. v (73) 1

44 01 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER FHh AT 1

45 01 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-273 1

46 01 110-05006 NEEDLE BAR NIE Y 1

47 04 110-38650 HOOK ASH. a2y v I3 1

48 07 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Y DPX5 #14 1

49 111-41355 HOOK ASM. ¥avah v s3 C 1

50 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=9 1

NOTE (i:&d)

01....FOR DLD-5430N
02....FOR DLD-5430N-7
03....FOR JE(DLD-5430N-7),J0
04....FOR DOMESTIC USE,JH
05....FOR JE

06....FOR JE(DLD-5430N),J0
07....FOR JO

DLD-5430NA
DLD-5430N-7TH
JE(DLD-5430N-7),JOf
EA, JHA

JEH
JE(DLD-5430N),JOfH
JOM



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

M X EITEE




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________ L T oy .
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER L7y b - 1
2 B1521-5565-000  SCREW L7 bne - M AR I
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AYITY ha 73 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK YX77 9y 73 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-~RING Ef AbA7 5 1
7 119-06509 LINK SHAFT (S LAV P 2
3 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 553 11/64-40 L= 4 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4bA7 5 3

10 119-06202 LIFTING LEVER LX7r 44 1
11 110-07309 E-RING v 7y vy BV 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7y aaE 9xy 1
13 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A" v%y D=T.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL |52 G MWV 55 M) 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK SV 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD (A L= b ] 1
17 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y753 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74¥ H¥r A 2
19 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 110-4566G6 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74y #4144 (1) 1

21 113-94657 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. ARIVA 94%- 73 \

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" AbAY 5 2

23 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1D2RAE TN 07 % 1

24 113-94707 WIRE PRESSER PLATE 7{%- t¥z 1

25 116-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AhalAL” Y % 1

26 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=5 FAt %y 3/16-28 L=6 1

27 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AP2NAFY" I Y 1

28 01 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1h2NA{ 4 1

29 B1524-430-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Yy#Favay ¥ ay ¥ 73 1

30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1haNAEy 7 1

31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHT Favty 1 1

32 110-71701 NUT AT Favky ¥ Fyb 1

33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR T 7UHF - 1

34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AT FI-LIN % i

35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIE 92 % 1

36 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR AHIf - 1

37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE I 98 % ANV 1

38 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

39 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k5%7" 9/64-40 L=9 1

40 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHIF - JAAA) 1

41 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ThL5%y 9/64-40 L=10.5 \

42 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa" %Y 15/64-28 L=9 \

43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74y A4za 4 (94) 1

44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oI 3/16-32 2

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR DLD-5430N

DLD-5430NH



5.FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
AEEDBER (1)




REF.NO ~ NOTE __PARTNO. _ . DESCRILPTILON _____ ___._ LN S S Gy .
1 113-93055 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. Y1 A7) &4 )3 1
2 113-93352 VICE-FEED BAR ASH. 77 k7Y &4 )3 1
3 SS~8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
4 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 4
5 B1613-430-A00 MAIN FEED DOG, STRETCH S EVEVRVALS 1
6 B1613-432-A00-A FEED DOG, STRETCH ISZ.V2LS 1
7 S8-6090560-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=4.5 t7%7° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
8 110-11509 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7V Favtys 4 A 1
g 113-85127 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT VAN VAV N A 1

10 113-85028 FEED REGULATOR LY EVAYE N 1
11 110-09908 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LYAEEVASZ VA 1
12 B1148-555-000  SPRING A7) #£3-¥Y ¢ UN % 1
13 110-52701 PIN A7) F39Ey v v 1
14 113-97007 FEED DIAL A7VA AT 1
15 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RIRG oy 1
17 B1610-430-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN VAL M A 2
18 113-82603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ARM R VAR R 1
19 113-82702 FEED ROCKER SHAFT VAR 1

20 113-81100 MAIN FEED ROCKER Ya A7y &4 5 1

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

22 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z7ZM95 D=14.72 W=7 73 1

23 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2

24 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z7ZM9r5 D=14.72 W=12 73 1

25 113-81209 MAIN FEED ROCK SHAFT R VAR 1

26 113-81308 MAIN FEED ROCK ARHM R VIS 1

27 113-82801 FEED ROCKER ARM 77 %79 v3 1

28 113-83205 BUSHING, REAR 70 V7 gyn AR 1

29 SS-7120770-SH  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 YAL737° 3/16-28 L=7 I

30 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%v 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

31 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING Cor BhAY 1

32 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING b VANMA LY 1

33 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v7%37° 3/16-28 L=12 1

34 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhIFYh 11/64-40 1

35 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 t3¥ % 5X10,5X1 1

36 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7337 3/16-28 L=12 1

37 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

38 01 113-81050 FEED BAR ASM., MAIN 71 30) &4 I3 1

39 01 113-82553 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ASM. RVAE A 1

40 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X2 b7¥ I % TX15X2 1

41 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 uIAhsE A 1/4-40 L=10.5 1

NOTE (i£72)

01....FOR DLD-5430N

- 10 -

DLD-5430NH



6. FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ATEDBR (2)

- 11 -



REF.NO = _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .1 L R ay .
1 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AINRIYY 1
2 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bA7 13.8 1
3 113-90705 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK I avr A7) 7hvA 2
4 S8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yhe33y" 11/64-40 L=14 2
5 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AP0 IAAN 1
6 03 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING =R ATTIV A 1
7 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A7AMY D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
8 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C¥h AMAv 18.5 1

10 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD AV AR VALY 1
11 113-84005 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A7) AYIV hA 1
12 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 73y 1/4-40 L=11 2
13 113-84211 FEED ROCKER ROD Z{A{X7Y uyh 1
14 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR APINYTIHA TR 1
15 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
16 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrHIN 9/32-28 1
17 113-90903 DRIVING SHAFT ARM PA-UL AR VAR P 1
18 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k7%¥° 3/16-28 L=12 1
19 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=§ 4" vy D=10 H=8 1

20 113-84500 CONNECTING LINK COLLAR VoY W) h5- 1

21 113-84302 PIN, B Znf A7) v B 1

22 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k73%¥" 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 01 113-85556 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. A7) F39LY V7 43 1

24 S5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k7% 9/64-40 L=7.5 @)

25 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7% 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh7ryh 11/64-40 1

27 113-85408 SUSPENSION PIN Favty uyht n 3 Ay 1

28 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN VAN EVAYL M A 1

29 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef* &bA7 5 1

30 02 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k737" 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 02 113-93758 ADJUSTING ROD PLATE ASM, A7) F3EY DIN 14 73 1

32 02 113-93600 ADJUSTING ROD A7) Favty oyh 1

33 113-85804 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRM SHAFT B Fanky Vv I5v¥ 7 B 1

34 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

35 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVLIVVIIFUT ) A 1

36 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ef 3bA7 5 1

37 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A {290 Y A 1

38 02 113-93857 ADJUSTING LINK ASM. A7) F3I9EY Iy 43 1

38 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

40 S§S-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)

41 113-84658 CONNECTING LINK ASH. VISUVRY2 VR VVVE 1

42 SS-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k737" 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 113-81506 MAIN FEED LINK AR ARV 1

44 113-81407 LINK PIN PER.VON VY A 1

45 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7y D=14.72 W=7 /3 2

46 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 4

47 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%3° 9/64-40 L=6 1

48 113-84807 DRIVING ARM A Ih Y 97 \

49 113-83106 DIFFERENTIAL LINK ANV 1

50 113-84906 PIN VY YT by 1

51 01 113-85309 CONNECTING ROD 7Y Favty ayp 1

52 113-84401 CONNECTING LINK 22NV 2

NOTE (&) 01....FOR DLD-5430N,5430N-7-00,-W0  DLD-5430N,5430N-7-00,-WOH

02,...FOR DLD-5430N-7-0B, -WB
03....SELECTIVE PART(A~D)

-12 -

DLD-5430N-7-0B,-WBH
RIRE 5 (A~D)



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&Y R

-13 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION . ________| by A 4o Ay
1 113-89400 STOPPER N9 Favty abyn - 1
2 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EJ 3bA7 4 1
3 113-89301 STOPPER PLATE Abyns - ¥ 1
4 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING APIN N % 1
b RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef 4bAY 3.2 1
6 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
7 113-89251 REGULATING DIAL SCREW YA AYE BV I3 1
8 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ANIN B Y 5y3944 1
9 113-89103 ADJUSTING BASE AN VA A 1

10 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa %y 3/16-28 L=6 2
11 113-88501 DIFFERENTIAL BAR SN2 1
12 S§8-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 7%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
13 113-88600 GAUGE PLATE by AxY 14 1
14 113-88808 STOPPER X374t Ay - 1
15 113-89004 NUT ¥arz{t Fyb 1
16 113-88907 SCREW ¥arft ¥ 1
17 TA-1750502-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 MAYY D=17.5 L=5 1
18 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 Yhb3%7° 3/16-32 L=5.5 1
19 113-88006 SPRING U ENY MR 1

20 113-87909 DIFFERENTIAL ADJUST ARM ¥b 9 Favt) vy 1

21 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v7%> 3/16-28 L=10 1

22 113-87800 DIFFERENTIAL ADJUST ROD ¥ U Favty oy 1

23 SD-0800231-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=2.,3 4" vy D=8 H=2.3 1

24 113-87461 LEVER ARM ASM. A79bn =97t 43 1

25 SS-7121410-TP - SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w733 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

26 B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING VN =37 N7 1

27 B1641-490-000 OIL SEAL Fa-tIM8 AAV-4 1

28 B1242-980-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL ZFAN ¥b -y (¥3-) 1

29 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING YT T AFANN TV 1

30 113-97155 LEVER ASM. A70bnt -73 1

31 113-87206 LEVER SHAFT A7) Un -3y 1

32 113-88105 LEVER VA Z N 1

33 R0O-0691801-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
34 SS§-6090510-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 b3y 9/64-40 L=5 3

35 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v5%3" 1/4-40 L=11 1

36 SS-6661310-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=13 v3%y° 1/4-40 L=13 1

37 113-88253 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE U IIY 44 93 1

38 SS-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5% 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 113-02700 SPRING AI0bnt - pt % 1

40 113-85903 FEED SPRIKNG HOOK L VAROE WV 1

41 113-86000 SPRING A7) Favty nt % 1

42 113-82900 FEED ROCKER ARM SLIDE 77 k7Y 97t 23N 1

43 113-83007 SLIDE COVER TIE7Y 97 AN 74 1

44 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L7437 1/8-44 L=4 2

45 5S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA" %9 3/16-28 L=9 1

46 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5,5X13X1 ¥ % 5.5X13X1 1

47 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NITUN - ATV 2

48 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7%y 3/16-28 L=18 2

— 14 -



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Ry HE R

~ 15—



EF. N0 _NOTE _  _PARTRO. o ___ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LS AL TR I Qty _ _
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AZ 2=9}h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 & viy D=4.6 H=T (1
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AZ 7Av4 (1
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M OUAZ A YR (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASH. b UAZ 43 (1)
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE SANEZE K (D
7 * 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AN TYH (n
8 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IA$53° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (N

10 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

11 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MY YT 14P 1

12 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. b yh 95 43 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM (A8 5/ (1)

15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. A1 A¥T 43 (1)

16 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=5 (€3]

17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 v%y* D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 5 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1h¥088 73 1

20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v939° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASH, BAA7- I3 1

22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA2Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (0

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT MEY) 7h B 2=9h 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. ISV P C A (1

25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER JN YT ARIA (1)

26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN Y IVIe Y (1)

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AbAY 6 (D

28 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 759F N % (n

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 779F 44 I3 (1)

31 110-42405 PICKER LINK RN )]

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (473 2 103 (2)

33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh73yh 16/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 En 4MA7 6 (D)

35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK b YA VY (1)

36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AR5 M

37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M UAZ YYIE Y (1

38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEN YN 3 B (n

39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EA" AbAY 4 (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anyFyy (1

41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING amER IN 3 (n

42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RT3 9/64-40 L=6 )

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET amyF 3 (n

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an v¥ y3 (1)

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ JN B9F 43 (1)

46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SZAVINAN 1

47 $§-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a2y 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 1=6.3 2 viy' D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YV IR 229h 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 159% Vv (1)

51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef AbA7 5 (1)

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YLIAN T A A (1

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID EIMIP2IN (1)

54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE YVIAN &4 (D

55 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 vI¥ b 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000- SN NUT M4 nyA7Fy M4 2

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VAZ | s ) (1

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT oAk (1

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 nyH2Fyh 1/4-40 (1

60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN VAN Y (1)

61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥5%7 11/64-40 L=6.5 o8]

62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 v3y D=6 H=3.6 1

63 $§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ¥A* 33" 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b yavash 2

65 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z1-p 43 1

- 16 ~



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
HEN¥E Y BER

[
[av]

REF. KO NOTE PARTNO. ~ DESCRIPTION b v 4 A4  Qy _
1 110-75058 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIRPVALF )3 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YR 2yFIN - (N
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 33y M4 L=6 (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 5 YIR0Y MIFR A (1
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YR MHIFY ) (1)
6 I11-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YTR9T A{IFA % [@))
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AR (N
8 SM-4031501-8C SCREW M3 L=15 FA" I3 M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V %7 a{¥3-v (1.3D

10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT Ve vavask (2)
11 WA-0019000-00 WICROSWITCH X{IUZ{IF @)
12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{Iu{ V¥ 14 (D
13 110-72600 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ ¥ 29F VN - (1
14 113-95001 SOLENOID INSTALLING BAR NYIIT VAL 1
15 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uypo39r 1/4-40 1
16 113-95258 REVERSE FEED ARM ASM. AN AR 1
17 113-95100 CONNECTING LINK AN NSETRNY S W 1
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ey 4b#y 4 1
19 113-95506 CONNECTING ROD IRY Ny VIR Y 1
20 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YAYFRY 15/64-28 L=9 1
71 SD-0800321-TH TINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 T viy D=8 H=3.2 T
22 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 E} b4y 5 2
23 113-95951 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASM. NI 93 1
24 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY ¥- T A 1
2 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 Y33 b % 16X24X2.6 1
26 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EF A4y 12 1
27 $5-4151415-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FA 37 15/64-28 L=14 1
28 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥" 4bAY 4 1
29 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN VA o0 Sl A 2
30 $S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A3V 15/64-28 L=12 1
31 $S-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=9 I
32 01  SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3V 3/16-28 L=6 1
33 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavark 2

NOTE (¥%72)

01....FOR DLD-5430N-7-0B

-17-

DLD-5430N-7-0B



10. WIPER COMPONENTS

T A N —BR

|
30 |
|
|
i /L@@\
| 4
Y
| 5
|
| 6
|
7
|
I
I
| 8
L - e =z
REF.NO _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ________ DESCRLPTION__________® _v_ 4 _ 4 _______Qy__
1 110-75157 WIPER ASM. V2R 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TN - JN - (1)
3 SL-4030621-SS SCREW M3 ¥ IEFAT 3V M3 (n
4 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3,2 (n
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyh7FIh 9/64-40 (1)
6 111-10608 WIPER LINK A IZEEZRN (D
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK v{n Jvs B (N
8 RE-0250000-X0 E-RING 2.5 Eb #bAY 2.5 (N
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW YN DY) B A VR (D
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YN R VRY hI- (1)
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING 2 (1)
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFIh 11/64-40 (n
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A YN T AA (1)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B Y{NT 4B (n
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID ELRAZZAN (1)
16 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN yIN -7V ) (n
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUE vA{YF (n
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-AF VY 17-0.16 1 (0.04)
19 H®-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V ¥v7 A4ya-p (1.33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. YN R 4 3 (1)
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -V IhT- (1)
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW SAR A VA O (3)
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavasl (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER VRN (n
25 55-6090540- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t33% 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 I11-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR VN }7- (N
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef* 4MAY 5 (n
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YN Yy )3 (1)
29 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 t7% 4 % 4.8X11.5X2 1
30 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa° 3 3/16-28 L=9 2

- 18 —



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ker BEAR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _____ __._ DESCRIPTION _________] S S S ay _ _
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 59h 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Yy r%av1 N {7 1
4 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER Y VARUNASAND 884 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASHM. N EVISE AR 1
7 B3536-122-000 HOLDER AvYay n 47 HYx (N
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy .28
g B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAV INIARL 2YI-FI-EIRY 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING [N 1
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE AYFIYIN (7" 1
12 113-92057 OIL POMP ASM. ¥191 § Y7 M U3 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE VAR FEN L EC ] (1
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP VA2 (H
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER VIS (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 297" 4{bx¥° D=3 L=10 (3)

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥ v7 aq7A (1)

18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER VAR AL EL (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER VA Vo ¢ (1)

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING VA0 S (1)

21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW SRR (Mn

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE Y r¥ava n A7 (n

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ F 29% FAT 2%y M3 L=8 (3)

24 S$S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k5%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V784 vFaw 1

26 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=9 1

27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ¥agan (7 ¥ 7 1

28 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) N A7 3T (34) 1

29 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a2y 15/64-28 L=9 1

30 01 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5% 1

31 110-38908 OIL SHIELD SEY JYIIE ON Y 1

NOTE (iE:2) 01....FOR DLD-5430N DLD-5430Nf

-920 —



12.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

T R

-921 -



REF.NO  _NOTE ___PART NO. __ _____ . DESCRIPTION ____ _____1 LS A S SR Qty
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7707 &Y 43 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77 34 ) (n
3 110-24700 GASKET 7734 IY M oyxy (1
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $4xa A (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L33y 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL L¥ 75 MFveF (n
8 110-24106 SPRING ¥ T MIUN & (1)
9 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING 10 Ed* 4bA7 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET v¥ 7FAFY SNy AT (1)

11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 Iyh7% Wb (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhsFYN M6 13z (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PAZY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 IyhrE Kb (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ y73ay s (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, ¥ 774 93 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ TF4A hn - (1)

18 B3418-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L¥ 737 A5V ) (n

19 110-24403 RUBBER ¥ 77 304 (1)

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v 7744 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L} Fr{A¥YI (1)

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhrE b M6 L=12 (D

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e T AYE Y 1

24 01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 777 &%) (B3 Y) 1

25 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, T AR T AYE Y 3 (1

26 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER YF T AVE 93T A (D)

27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX 4b Ay 4 (D

28 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L% F % 6.2X13X1 (2)

29 GAK-30005000 SPRING e T AR Y A R (1)

30 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 77 5% ¥ (1)

31 111-41900 GASKET 777 5R YY) M oyxy (n

NOTE (#52) 01....FOR JE(DLD-5430N-7) JE(DLD-5430N-7)

—~99 _



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

NV AN— - REREBR
2

N
5

5\
R BN PN
(4 P

11 \ g9~

v a1

7
6
REF.NO ~NOTE ~ PARTNO. =~ _DESCRIPTION b v o 4 8y
1 112-58308 BELT COVER, A N MR - A 1
2 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ING AN L S5 VA S 1
3 WP-08205256-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v3% 4 % 8.2X14X0.5 (1)
4 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSH1ON IND AV L S (D
5 $8-4701415-SD SCREW A (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A RMIN - YFa9 A 1
7 113-91604 BELT COVER SUPPORT B AN N - YFaY B 1
8 $S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YAy 3/16-28 L=6 2
9 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASM. BN -H5- 73 1
10 01 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR A RNIN - BT- 1
I1 112-22908 COVER FELT NORMNIY -3 4 1
12 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1hYXYYF FYT Y 1
13 110-78250 THREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASM. IR MFIOTE VA L ST Y (D
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
15 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS10N D1SK {h#3-345 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {}F3-Y N % B (D
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {}#3-3 FY} (D
18 $$-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (D
19 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE Y4V 9T AYIL4 (D
20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE Y{h -3 (1
21 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER A 2 ()
22 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & Y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (D
23 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IWeI3y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (D
24 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAZY" M4X0.7 L=5 (D
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 Y% B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D
26 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE FISEY N (D
27 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY AN EVAN o (1)
28 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST 1% ¥ (D
29 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IAE73y" D=4.1 L=20 2
31 113-97205 BELT COVER B N VMM - B 1
NOTE (#E3) 01....FOR DLD-5430N DLD-5430NfH

-93 -~



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD-5430N)
R ZEEBEMR (DLD—-543 ONM)

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. AMFIF(93) 1

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SEVIAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEVLr ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION NSV MY AVEY] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISEVLE A (2)
3 SM-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 ¥51%y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFF O (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 953 30 A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 7957 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AM7E (1) (1)
1 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF 9I% 5 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 +A° 237 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFF H(34) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE )37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMx¥F A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhr+yh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

— 24 ~



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD—-5430N~-7)

HRILRERFE (DLD-5430N—-7/H)

-
:
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
R
}
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
[
|
L
REF. NO  NOTE = PARTNO. ~~ ~~~ DESCRIPTION kv X A4 __ _____ 8y _
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. IMAFYDF I3 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1% 7UM A (2)
3 B3320-704-L0C-A SPOOL PIN ANEVLY W (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSH1ON INEVIE N (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1M A7 (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 In a3y M5 L=14 )
7 111-85402 THREAD GU1DE ARM JOINT IMEFYT TARFI (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1M5E -¥vy7 (n
9 111-85352 THREAD GU1DE ASM. {MFANTVHL 93 (D
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M5FE 9 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IM78 9% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 At 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs3yh M5 (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MTE 9 T4 (D
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyFIIYh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT IMAFE - MAFID (D
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 s S (2)
18 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-3 ZFY7 N (3)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyHsFYh M5 (2)

- 95 ~



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLD-5430NE—7
DLD-5430NE~-7 EHBS

12

REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S Qry_ _
1 113-80201 THROAT PLATE nNI1% 1
2 113-93154 MAIN FEED BASE ASM. JaEIVR A (I3) 1
3 113-93451 SUB-FEED BASE ASM. TIRIVE £()3) 1
4 S$S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YhL73y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
5 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER vF¥ h % I Avh M2.5 1
6 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASHM. {bFaYy 73 1
7 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIIIN X (1
8 D3128-555-300  TAKE-UP SPRING {RPIN % (D
9 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {N7vH C P44 1

10 114-04209 SPACER ARTYFICAN ~F- 1
11 114-04308 NUT ARTYFHCMII rFoh 1
12 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-M7VH{ C 1
13 M6005-350-AAS  RESISTOR PACK AS ASM. F{a9n ¥ ASI3 1
14 D1524-555-DBA ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. A )3 1
15 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T L F3-2In % 1
16 MDB- 1S FBO900 NEEDLE DBXISF #9 ») DBX1SF #9 1
17 110-79506 FRONT SCREW YEY ) YINARY 1
18 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Frevr-z 3 1
19 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN Fry 1
20 110-79456 OIL HOOK ASM. ¥29ay v(93) 1

- 926 —



17.PF-7:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER~CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

P EEOCEAARRE (ReRlE )

PF—-7

-97—



GENO O NOTR o PaRLNO. | DESCRIPTION _________] | S A S S Qty
1 GPF-070200BA PF-7:MECHANISH ASM. B PF-7(Y9#)73 B 1
2 GPF-070200A0 PF-7: MECHANISH ASM. PF-7 (V9#) 73 A (1)
3 112-45156 OIL RESERVOIR 7779 & %Y 43 (n
4 GPF-070500A0 GATHERING MECHANISM X374% 78 9 ¥9F (93) (1)
5 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM AR R LY EYYT (1)
6 CS-TI11019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=1T.11 W=10 AFANGS D=11.11 W=10 @)
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M2y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1
8 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER JAVVEYE - (1
9 112-45404 DRIVING ARM ¥374% 79 95 (1)

10 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT v$ 773ay (1)

11 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyh7% Ah 15/64-28 L=15 )

12 112-45909 SLEEVE k# 77 A7V S MIYIYT (n

13 $§-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyh7% bh 15/64-28 L=115 (1)

14 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ef* 2bA7 10 (1)

15 $8-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyhsk” bh 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)

16 GPF-070300B0 WIRE ASN, 7{¥- (J3) (n

17 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #a° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 (1

18 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4 v3y' D=6.35 H=2.4 (n

19 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEI3Y° D=4.8 L=25 (2)

20 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING e$ 7y YVIYE oAt % (1)

21 GPF-070300A0 WIRE ASH, 7{Y- 1919 (M

22 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE Y4Y-F1-7" 43144 (n

23 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER 914%- (2)

24 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN Y4%-1n (1)

25 GPF-01003000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE 74¥-F1-7" A} (2)

26 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE 7{¥-F1-7° (n

27 112-45602 STOPPER X3/ 1% ApIN° - (n

28 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 A3 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

29 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhs3yh 15/64-28 (1)

30 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER J{¥-$31{4 (1)

31 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. SRVVIIE - 73 n

32 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASH. VYIYE - A U3 (1)

33 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 N3 b 3 6.4X11,9X1.5 (1)

34 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 IyhyIyh M6 132 (n

35 D7115-555-BOB CONNECTING ROD (B) VYrYE (1)

36 B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD VYRR - 9% T q))

37 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 nyAvE A M8 L=14 (1)

38 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrFyh M8 (1)

39 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER SAVYIYE - (1

40 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET STl (1

41 GPF-01016000 PEDAI, SHAFT NARYT Y (D

42 112-45800 SPRIG INED RIS (n

43 GPF-060600B0 PEDAL ASM. ¥37{%A° 2 K (93) (1)

44 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7F Ah M6 L=12 (2)

45 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N3 H 3 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

46 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥ ¥ 6. 7K13X1 (2

47 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkIn v (1)

48 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 738 70 ¥y (2)

49 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH. AR R(EYT ) (n

50 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1)

51 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ISC LT )

52 01 112-47053 OIL RESERVOIR COMPL. 77038 %Y Fya Y (1)

53 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASK. 1 AY% L} THAYE 9 3 (n

54 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER e T AYE 93 A (1)

55 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eh° ARV 4 (2)

56 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t3% 4 ¥ 6. 2X13X1 €3

57 GAK-30005000 SPRING L TAYE YN (1)

58 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 77° 54 %Y (1)

59 111-41900 GASKET 77054 Y N vxy (1

NOTE (i:32)

01....FOR JE(DLD-5430N-7)

— 928 —

JEM (DLD-5430N-7)



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added paris)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.
EEHEME, #%Rev. No . HEITBB LR,
BaDERESRVERNGAL, AIREN-2RTH, THLTEIT,

29133907

No.0876-[05]- - Rev.No.

*xA:Added partsEN¥fR/D:0bsoleted partsflBBSE/E:Erratumil

Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRe¥. Parts WNo. )
¥ No. | B |No. i B * No. | B No, & S
D 04 16 71110-40201 A 05 16 71113-13103
- Y,

- 99—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS €]
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%k = NO & =1 NO % =1 NO S H NO

B1110-430-0A0 2 48 B3530-555-000 20 30 M4007-110-0AA 4 29 SK-3482500-SC 28 19

B1110-430-000 2 49 B3536-122-000 20 7 M4007-110-0AB 4 30 SL-4030621-SS 18 3

B1111-012-000 2 50 B7114-012-000 28 36 M6005-350-AAA 2 74 SL-4030641-SE 18 22

B1113-155-0A0 2 67 B9117-012-000 6 41 M6005-350-AAF 2 79 SL-4030851-SF 20 23

B1113-155-000 2 68 B9117-552-A00 26 19 M6005-350-AAS 26 13 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33

B1114-012-000 2 7 SH-4031501-SC 17 8

B1148-555-000 10 12 CM-3002000-B1 2 81 NM-6040000-SN 16 56 SM-4040655-SP 17 3

B1211-980-000 14 29 CM-3002000-01 2 80 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SM-4041655-SP 17 7

B1215-552-000 4 20 CM-3002001-A1 2 13 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SM-4051405-SE 24 12

B1242-980-000 14 28 CM-3002001-01 2 12 NM-6050001-SE 25 13 SH-4051405-SE 25 6

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 CQ-2020000-00 20 8 NM-6050001-SE 25 15 SM-4051405-SE 25 12

B1306-155-0A0 6 16 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 NM-6050001-SE 25 19 SH-6061610-SC 24 6

B1306-155-0B0 6 13 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SH-8040502-TP 23 24

B1306-155-0C0 6 12 CS-1111019-SH 28 6 NM-6060001-SE 28 34 SM-8063012-TR 22 13

B1307-155-0A0 6 19 CS-1470710-SH 10 22 NHM-6080721-SE 28 38 SH-9061203-SE 22 22

B1307-155-0B0 6 18 CS-1470710-SH 12 45 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SM-9061203-SE 28 44

B1308-155-0A0 6 21 CS-147121A-SH 4 17 NS-6090310-SP 18 5 SH-9061853-SR 22 14

B1402-552-000-A 6 2 CS-147121A-SH 10 24 NS-6110310-SP 12 26 SM-9062053-SR 22 11

B1405-012-000 6 1 CS-147121A-SH 12 7 NS-6110310-SP 18 12 SH-9081423-SE 28 37

B1408-552-000 4 8 NS-6110530-SP 10 34 SS-2060210-SP 16 8

B1411-552-0A0 6 4 D1109-436-D00 2 41 NS-6150430-SP 16 33 SS-2110915-SP 2 43

B1414-555-000 6 6 D1524-555-DBA 26 14 NS-6150430-SP 28 29 SS-2110920-TP 2 42

B1501-127-000 8 36 D2406-555-DOH 16 9 NS-6620310-SP 8§ 44 SS-2110920-TP 2 b4

B1502-541-000 8§ 40 D2468-555-B00 17 24 NS-6660410-SH 16 58 SS-4080620-TP 10 4

B1505-227-T00-A 26 15 D3128-555-D00 26 8 NS-6660430-SP 16 59 SS-4080620-TP 16 10

B1505-227-000-A 8 34 D3129-555-D00 26 7 NS-6660430-SP 17 156 SS-4110515-SP 23 18

B1510-227-000 8 33 D7115-555-B0OB 28 35 NS-6680410-SP 12 16 SS-4110715-SP 16 12

B1521-555-000 8 2 D7117-555-BA0 28 32 SS-4110715-SP 16 28

B1524-430-0BA 8 29 D8113-555-B00 28 48 RC-0150001-KP 12 2 SS-4120615-SP 2 15

B1610-430-000 10 17 RC-0931011-KP 10 31 SS-4120615-SP 2 24

B1613-430~A00 10 5 EA-9500B01-00 16 46 RC-1850001-KP 12 9 SS-4120615-SP 2 26

B1613-432-A00-A 10 6 RE-0250000-K0 18 8 SS-4120615-SP 8 19

B1636-581-A00 12 6 GAK-300010B0 22 25 RE-0320000-K0 14 5 SS-4120615-SP 8 26

B1641-490-000 14 27 GAK-300010B0 28 53 RE-0400000-KP 17 18 SS-4120615-SP 14 6

B1644-490-000 14 26 GAK-30004000 22 26 RE-0400000-K0 14 2 SS-4120615-SP 14 10

B1808-552-000 6 40 GAK-30004000 28 54 RE-0400000-K0 16 39 SS-4120615-SP 17 32

B1830-127-0A0 6 43 GAK-30005000 22 29 RE-0400000-K0 17 28 SS-4120615-SP 20 4

B1837-012-0A0 6 45 GAK-30005000 28 57 RE-0400000-K0 22 27 SS-4120915-SP 2 8

B1837-012-0A0 26 18 GPF-01002000 28 26 RE-0400000-K0 28 55 SS-4120915-SP 2 47

B1903-552-000 4 9 GPF-01003000 28 25 RE-0500000-KP 17 22 SS-4120915-SP 6 50

B1905-541-B00 4 6 GPF-01004000 28 24 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 SS-4120915-SP 14 45

B1909-505-000 4 3 GPF-01005000 28 23 RE-0500000-K0 8 9 SS-4120915-SP 17 31

B2616-372-000 20 10 GPF-01008000 28 30 RE-0500000-K0 8 22 SS-4120915-SP 18 30

B3111-126-000 2 37 GPF-010150C0 28 31 RE-0500000-K0 12 29 SS-4120915-SP 28 17

B3111-552-B00 2 65 GPF-01015000 28 8 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 SS-4121215-SP 2 175

B3115-552-000 2 35 GPF-01015000 28 39 RE-0500000-K0 16 36 SS-4150915-SP 3 42

B3115-552-000 2 63 GPF-01016000 28 41 RE-0500000-K0 16 51 SS-4150915-SP 16 47

B3118-552-E00 2 40 GPF-06017000 28 40 RE-0500000-K0 18 27 SS-4150915-SP 20 26

B3120-125-000 2 31 GPF-060600A0 28 49 RE-0600000-K0 16 27 SS-4150915-SP 20 29

B3120-125-000 2 59 GPF-060600B0 28 43 RE-0600000-K0 16 34 SS-4151215-SP 16 63

B3125-012-000 23 17 GPF-06060000 28 50 RE-1000000-K0 22 9 SS-4151215-SP 17 30

B3126-012-000 2 34 GPF-06070000 28 51 RE-1000000-K0 28 14 SS-4151415-SP 17 27

B3126-012-000 2 62 GPF-06080000 28 47 RE-1200000-K0 17 26 SS-4701415-SD 23 5

B3126-012-000 23 15 GPF-070200A0 28 2 R0-0291801-00 4 35 SS-6060210-SP 2 51

B3128-012-000 2 36 GPF-070200BA 28 1 R0O-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6080320-SP 14 12

B3128-012-000 2 64 GPF-070300A0 28 21 R0O-0442401-00 4 13 SS-6080410-SP 2 3

B3129-012-A00 2 32 GPF-070300B0 28 16 R0O-0691801-00 14 33 SS-6080410-SP 14 44

B3129-012-A00 2 60 GPF-070500A0 28 4 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090510-SP 14 34

B3129-012-B00 23 16 R0O-0982401-00 22 6 SS-6090510-SP 16 16

B3132-552-000 2 33 HA-0005900-00 18 17 R0-1952401-00 20 2 SS-6090540-SP 18 25

B3132-552-000 2 6l HA-0019000-00 17 11 SS-60906560-TP 10 7

B3148-123-000 2 69 HK-0346101-40 16 11 SD-0380552-SL 2 71 SS-6090620-SP 12 22

B3149-123-A00 2 170 HK-0346400-0B 16 64 SD-0460703-TP 16 2 SS-6090620-SP 12 25

B3204-555-000 23 28 HK-0346400-0B 17 10 SD-0490261-SP 23 22 SS-6090620-SP 12 39

B3211-555-000 23 20 HK-0346400-0B 17 33 SD-0600361-SP 16 62 SS-6090620-SP 12 47

B3214-047-000 2 21 HK-0346400-0B 18 23 SD-0630275-SP 16 18 SS-6090650-SP 12 156

B3305-704-000-A 25 11 HW-2003900-00 18 18 SD-0640241-SP 28 18 SS-6090670-TP 6 5

B3311-012-000 25 4 HW-5000700-00 17 9 SD-0640631-TP 16 48 SS-6090810-TP 12 24

B3311-704-000 25 8 HW-5000700-00 18 19 SD-0641451-SP 16 17 SS-6090810-TP 1240

B3317-704-000C 25 16 HX-0004300-00 4 22 SD-0650321-TP 18 4 SS-6090910-SP 8§ 39

B3320-704-L00-A 25 3 SD-0720331-SP 8 13 SS-6110420-TP 6 30

B3417-552-000 28 20 MAO-11532000 25 18 SD-0800231-SP 14 23 SS-6110610-TP 2 45

B3419-122-000 22 18 MC-2005009-00 6 28 SD-0800321-TH 17 21 SS-6110610-TP 12 30

B3431-552-000-A 22 17 MDB-1SFB0900 26 16 SD-1000801-SH 12 19 SS-6110640-SP 12 42

B3514-412-000 20 9 MDB-10031400 6 11 SE-4301041-SR 20 16 SS-6110640-SP 14 38

B3529-226-000 20 5 MDP-500B1400 6 48 SK-3412000-SC 23 30 SS-6110710-TP 16 61

-30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_NO ey "2 N s H__NO i H__NO
SS-6111010-SP 6 33 | WP-0621016-SD 22 28 110-20500 20 21 110-47305 23 4
SS-6111010-SP 20 24 | WP-0621016-SD 28 56 110-20609 20 20 110-47354 23 2
SS-6111210-SP 4 26 | WP-0621016-SH 16 32 110-20708 20 15 110-52107 4 19
S5-6121010-SP 14 21 WP-0671016-SE 28 46 110-20807 20 18 110-52701 10 13
S5-6121210-SP 10 33 | WP-0702026-SP 10 40 110-20906 20 22 110-70851 2 1
S$S-6121210-SP 10 36 | WP-0820526-SD 23 3 110-21151 200 6 110-70901 2 10
SS-6121210-SP 12 18 | WP-1602616-SZ 17 25 110-21201 20 3 110-71354 4 36
SS-6121610-SP 10 37 | WP-1612616-SE 25 17 110-21300 20 11 110-71453 4 28
SS-6121610-TP 10 30 | WP-1702600-S0 24 19 110-21409 200 27 110-71461 4 24
SS-6121840-SP 14 48 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 110-21706 20 28 110-71602 8 31
SS-6121860-SP 10 15 | WS-0510002-KP 2 76 110-23017 22 2 110-71701 8§ 32
85-6660610-TP 16 20 | WS-0621210-KR 28 45 110-23504 23 6 110-71800 8§ 1
SS-6661110-SP 12 12 | WS-0641560-KR 28 33 110-23603 23 10 110-72204 2 30
SS-6661110-SP 14 35 | WT-0530002-KS 2 53 110-23702 22 20 110-72204 2 58
SS-6661310-SP 14 36 110-23751 22 16 110-72253 2 57
SS-6700710-SH 22 5 100-04109 2 14 110-23801 22 21 110-72352 2 29
SS-7060510-SP 26 4 116-00304 2 2 110-24015 22 7 110-72402 2 23
SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-00619 2 11 110-24106 22 8 110-72451 2 18
SS-7081310-SP 23 23 110-00858 2 4 110-24205 22 15 110-72501 17 2
SS-7090610-SP 16 42 110-01104 2 52 110-24304 22 23 110-72600 17 13
SS-7091110-SP 8§ 41 110-01500 2 28 110-24403 22 19 110-72709 18 2
SS-7110410-SP 8§ 8 110-02003 4 23 110-24510 22 10 110-73756 26 6
SS-7110720-SP 8§ 17 110-02110 4 15 110-24700 22 3 110-75058 17 1
SS-7110840-SP 23 14 110-02169 4 10 110-30202 2 72 110-75157 18 1
SS-7111410-SP 12 4 110-02300 4 21 110-30400 2 55 110-77500 23 26
SS-7120640-SP 23 8 110-02409 4 38 110-32562 4 31 110-77567 23 12
SS-7120770-SH 10 29 110-02508 4 16 110-35003 6 3 110-77609 23 27
SS-7121410-TP 14 25 110-02904 4 32 110-38650 6 47 110-78003 23 21
SS-7150940-SP 17 20 110-03001 4 34 110-38759 6 42 110-78102 23 19
SS-7620750-SP 14 18 110-04009 6 23 110-38809 6 32 110-78250 23 13
SS-7681650-TP 4 14 110-04207 6 26 110-38908 20 31 110-79456 26 20
SS-8090670-SP 2 38 110-04306 6 25 110-39062 4 5 110-79506 26 17
SS-8090670-SP 2 66 110-05006 6 46 110-39070 4 4 111-00104 2 73
SS-8110410-TP 6 37 110-05105 6 8 110-40052 16 5 111-00500 14 47
SS-8110410-TP 10 3 110-05204 4 7 110-40300 16 6 111-01003 17 29
SS-8110410-TP 10 21 110-05303 6 10 110-40359 16 1 111-02001 17 4
SS-8110410-TP 12 46 110-06004 8§ 35 110-40409 16 4 111-02100 17 6
S5-8110520-TP 16 22 110-06103 8 37 110-40508 16 3 111-02209 17 6
$S-8150710-SP 2 39 110-06202 8§ 10 110-40607 16 35 111-02308 17 12
SS-8150710-SP 12 34 110-06350 8§ b 110-40706 16 37 111-02605 2 9
SS-8151150-SP 4 1 110-06509 8§ 7 110-40854 16 45 111-10152 18 20
SS-8151550-SP 4 27 110-06756 8§ 4 110-40953 16 44 111-10301 18 15
5$5-8151550-SP 4 37 110-06905 8 16 110-41308 16 43 111-10400 18 13
SS-8153010-SR 28 28 110-07002 8§ 15 110-41407 16 40 111-10509 18 14
SS-8660530-TP 28 7 110-07101 8 12 110-41506 16 41 111-10608 18 6
SS-8660610-TP 4 12 110-07200 8§ 14 110-41704 16 29 111-10707 18 10
$S5-8660610-TP 4 18 110-07309 8 11 110-41852 16 30 111-10806 18 11
SS-8660610-TP 10 23 110-08109 12 14 110-42058 16 24 111-10905 18 7
S5-8660610-TP 12 8 110-08802 12 35 110-42207 16 50 111-11051 18 28
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110-09008 12 37 110-42264 16 23 111-11309 18 26
$S5-8660810-TP 6 17 110-09602 12 28 110-42306 16 26 111-11507 18 9
5$5-8660810-TP 6 20 110-09909 10 11 110-42405 16 31 111-11606 18 24
SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-10808 12 1 110-42504 16 14 111-11804 18 21
SS-8660810-TP 8§ 38 110-10907 10 32 110-42553 16 13 111-12000 18 16
55-8681650-TP 4 11 110-10907 12 5 110-42652 16 15 111-41108 6 34
SS-9151160-CP 28 13 110-11509 10 8 110-42702 16 25 111-41207 6 24
SS-9151540-SR - 28 11 110-14008 12 10 110-42850 16 19 111-41355 6 49
$5-9661120-CP 10 41 110-15005 6 31 110-42959 16 21 111-41413 22 30
SS-9661120-CP 28 15 110-15104 6 35 110-43007 16 60 111-41413 28 58
110-15609 6 44 110-43205 16 52 111-41454 22 24

TA-0850604-R0O 2 5 110-15807 6 27 110-43304 16 57 111-41900 22 31
TA-1250406-R0 2 46 110-15906 6 39 110-43403 16 54 111-41900 28 59
TA-1250705-R0 2 6 110-15955 6 38 110-43700 16 38 111-85006 26 b
TA-1750502-R0 14 17 110-17357 4 2 110-43908 16 53 111-85055 25 1
TA-2000502-R0 2 16 110-18009 8§ 28 110-43957 16 49 111-85105 25 14
TA-2101002-R0 2 17 110-18108 8§ 30 110-44054 16 65 111-85204 26 10
110-18207 8 23 110-45002 2 19 111-85352 269

WP-0280500-SC 26 5 110-18306 8 27 110-45101 2 22 111-85402 26 7
WP-0450000-SD 16 55 110-18405 8§ 25 110-45200 2 20 111-85501 26 2
WP-0450801-SD 4 25 110-18504 2 27 110-45408 8 18 112-12503 14 8
WP-0450826-SC 23 29 110-18702 2 56 110-45606 8 20 112-12701 14 4
WP-0480856-SP 23 25 110-18801 6 7 110-45705 8 43 112-22908 23 11
WP-0482086-SD 18 29 110-20005 20 14 110-46604 20 1 112-45156 28 3
WP-0501016-SD 277 110-20203 20 17 110-47057 22 1 112-45206 28 10
WP-05601016-SD 10 35 110-20302 20 13 110-47107 22 4 112-45305 28 b
WP-0551016-SH 14 46 110-20401 20 19 110-47255 23 9 112-45404 28 9

-31 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ ®__NO i " __NO % H N0 LEE H __NO

112-45602 28 27 113-97007 10 14

112-45701 28 22 113-97155 14 30

112-45800 28 42 113-97205 23 31

112-45909 28 12 114-00405 2 25

112-47053 28 52 114-03805 26 9

112-58308 23 1 114-04209 26 10

113-02700 14 39 114-04308 26 11

113-05513 26 12 180-77503 2 78

113-13103 16 7

113-80201 26 1 229-30309 24 14

113-80508 2 44 229-30358 24 1

113-81050 10 38 229-30408 24 10

113-81100 10 20 229-30507 24 9

113-81209 10 25 229-30705 24 17

113-81308 10 26 229-30804 24 b

113-81407 12 44 229-30903 24 4

113-81506 12 43 229-31000 24 3

113-82553 10 39 229-31109 24 2

113-82603 10 18 229-31208 24 15

113-82702 10 19 229-31307 24 11

113-82801 10 27 229-31406 24 8

113-82900 14 42 -

113-83007 14 43

113-83106 12 49

113-83205 10 28

113-84005 12 11

113-84211 12 13

113-84302 12 21

113-84401 12 52

113-84500 1220

113-84658 12 41

113-84807 12 48

113-84906 12 50

113-85028 10 10

113-85127 10 9

113-85309 12 51

113-85408 12 27

113-85556 12 23

113-85804 12 33

113-85903 14 40

113-86000 14 41

113-87206 14 31

113-87461 14 24

113-87800 14 22

113-87909 14 20

113-88006 14 19

113-88105 14 32

113-88253 14 37

113-88501 14 11

113-88600 14 13

113-88808 14 14

113-88907 14 16

113-89004 14 15

113-89103 14 9

113-89251 14 7

113-89301 14 3

113-89400 14 1

113-90705 123

113-90903 12 17

113-91604 23 7

113-92057 20 12

113-92107 20 25

113-93055 10 1

113-93154 26 2

113-93352 10 2

113-93451 26 3

113-93600 12 32

113-93758 12 31

113-93857 12 38

113-94657 8§ 21

113-94707 8§ 24

113-95001 17 14

113-95100 17 17

113-95258 17 16

113-95506 17 19

113-95951 17 23

_39 -




.-ILIK.® JUK| &

HELVKRS, 2
To ord for furthe

JUKI CORPORATION chormation,

pleass contact:

HODA—Y A FRHARBEOEDFELLEETIFENHY T,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HOONA—Y YR RE 19975498 REOEHAUBMTEELLLOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1997,

97+ 11 Printed in Japan (F)






